
NEWSLETTER N0 07 13TH MARCH 2025 

 
ALL CANTEEN ORDERS MUST BE DONE ONLINE VIA THE Qkr APP BY 9:00am 

 

CANTEEN IS OPEN MONDAY, WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY  

 

 

 

  
 
 

UPCOMING EVENTS   
 

NAPLAN       Wed 12th March - 24th March 

Grade 3-6 House Athletics Day     Wednesday 19th March 

School Photo Back-up Day - 9:00am    Thursday 20th March  

Harmony Day - Dress in traditional or  
Orange clothing       Friday 21st March   

Scholastic Book Club, Issue 2 orders due    Friday 21st March by 5:00pm  

Step into Prep 2026 5:30pm-6:30pm   Monday 24th March   
ISS Gala Day        Tuesday 25th March  

Prep-6 Cross Country      Thursday 27th March 
Student Leaders Reception      Thursday 27th March  

Healthier Hearts, Lighter Minds Incursion  

Grades 3-4       Monday 31st March - 1st April  

Last day of School - 2:30pm finish     Friday 4th April  

 

 

COMPASS CONSENT AND PAYMENTS DUE 

 

Grade 6 Camp Permission and Payment    Friday 28th March  

 


